

HB1002\_J.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB23-1002 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 11, line 7, strike "\$58,291" and substitute
- 2 "\$77,632".
- 3 Page 11, line 11, strike "\$49,176" and substitute "\$68,112".
- 4 Page 11, line 12, strike "0.7 FTE" and substitute "1.0 FTE".
- 5 Page 11, line 13, strike "\$9,115" and substitute "\$9,520".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*